505387790 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5434583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRADEEP SEELA	05/03/2018
PEI ZHANG	05/03/2018
YONGFU LOU	05/03/2018
JEGAN DEVARAJU	05/11/2018
KRISHNAN VARADARAJAN	05/14/2018
YI-FAN TSAI	05/03/2018
MANEESH SAH	05/03/2018
KRISTOPHER T. LANGE	05/04/2018
SHANE K. MAINALI	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16360862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)865-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-652-3821

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com MANNAVA & KANG, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3201 JERMANTOWN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 525

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404466-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHOK K. MANNAVA

PAIENI **REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0101** 505387790

SIGNATURE:	/Ashok K. Mannava/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019
Total Attachments: 18	·
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page1.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page2.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page3.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page4.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page5.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page6.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page7.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page8.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page9.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page10.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page11.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page12.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page13.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page14.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page15.tif
source=2000.0079US1 (404466-l	JS-NP)-Assignment#page16.tif

 $source = 2000.0079 US1 \ (404466-US-NP)-Assignment \# page 17.tif \\ source = 2000.0079 US1 \ (404466-US-NP)-Assignment \# page 18.tif \\$

PATENT REEL: 048665 FRAME: 0102

I Pradeep SEELA ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

		\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hei	reby	autho	orizes,	and	reques	its,
						l represent	-				a, ,		
			LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Re	dmon	d, Wa	ishing	ton 980	052 (<i>A</i>	ASSIGNE	E'S
			LEG/	AL R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES),	to ins	ert h	ere in	paren	these	s (filed	on
Мау	4,	2018	and	give	n Applic	ation No	62/6	67,	174	by the	follov	ving Off	ice
		USPTO) thi	s AP	PLICATION	ON's Applic	ation	No.,	filing	date, a	nd Of	fice, wh	ien
			knov	vn;									
			wae	filad	on		and		nicon /	۱pplica	tian N	lo.	
		لــــا					_ anu \	was i	given <i>i</i>	чррпса			
			by tl	ne fo	llowing	Office "					,	, , ,	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No. 16/360,862	Filing Date	Office	
16/360,862	Filing Date March 21, 2019	USPTO	
***************************************			,*************************************

S. Phalead	05/03/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
PRADEER SEEZA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Pradeep SEELA	(if other than English)

I Pei ZHANG ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
			•	•	•	osoft Techno		
		LLC, One	Microsc	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	052 (A	SSIGNEE'S
		LEGAL R	EPRESEN'	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in paren	theses	(filed on
Мау	4, 2018	and give	n Applica	ation No. $\underline{6}$	2/667,	$\frac{174}{}$ by the	follow	ing Office
	USPTO) this AP	PLICATIO	N's Applica	tion No.,	filing date, a	nd Off	fice, when
		known;						
	F							
		was filed	on		and was g	given Applica	tion N	0
		by the fo	llowing (Office "				1

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No. 16/360,862	Filing Date March 21, 2019	USPTO

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in English

Pei ZHANG

Printed Name in Native Language

(If other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Yongfu LOU ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

		\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
			ASSIGN	NEE'S lega	l representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology L	icensing,
			LLC, O	ne Micros	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	052 (AS	SSIGNEE'S
			LEGAL	REPRESEN	ITATIVES), to	insert h	ere in paren	theses	(filed on
May	4,	2018	and gi	ven Applic	ation No. <u>62</u>	/667,1	<u>74</u> by the	followi	ng Office
		USPTC) this /	APPLICATION	ON's Applicat	tion No.,	filing date, a	ind Offi	ice, when
			known	3,					
			was fil	ed on		and was g	given Applica	tion No)
			by the	following	Office "			, n	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	March 21, 2019	USPTO
	17 - HAY	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	8	Jega	an	DEVA	RAJU	("A	SSIGN	vor")) am	the	origina	l invento	or or	an	orig	jina	l joint
invent	or	of	5	ubject	mat	ter	("IN"	VENT	ION")	dis	closed	and/or	clain	ned	in	â	patent
applic	ati	on	en	titled	"DAT	Ά	REPL	ICAT	TON	IN .	A DIST	RIBUTEL) ST(ORA	NGE	SY	STEM"
("APPL	IC	ATI	ON	"), whi	ch:												

	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
		LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Redi	mond, Wa	osoft Techni Ishington 981 ere in paren	052 (4	ASSIGNEE'S
Ţ			s API				<u>174</u> by the filing date, a		
		was by th		attention		and was g	jiven Applica		io T

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/360,862	1 01 0010	USPTO
		A THE HEALTH AND THE

Page 1 of 2

つり ユニー	05/11/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

I Krishnan VARADARAJAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	≀ here	by a	uthoriz	es, and	requests,
		ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l represent	ative, N	Micros	oft Ted	hnology	Licensing
		LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Re	dmond,	, Wash	nington	98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
		LEGA	L R	EPRESEN	ITATIVES),	o inser	rt her	e in pa	renthese	es (filed on
May	4, 2018	and	give	ո Applic	ation No	62/66	7,17	$\frac{4}{4}$ by	the follo	wing Office
	USPTO) this	s API	PLICATION	DN's Applic	ation N	lo., fil	ing dat	e, and O	ffice, when
		knov	vn;							
		was	filed	on		and w	as giv	en App	lication l	No
		by th	ie fo	llowing	Office "			······································		".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

1		Office
Application No. 16/360,862	Filing Date March 21, 2019	USPTO

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1.15mbhron	05/14/2018				
Inventor's Signature	Date				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language				
Krishnan VARADARAJAN	(if other than English)				

MS Docket No.: 404466-US-PSP

	} *	Yi~	Fan	TSA	("ASS	IGNOR'	") am	the	ori	ginal i	nve	ntor (or an	or	iginal .	joint	inventor
of su	bje	ct	ma	tter	("INVE	NTION'	") di	sclos	sed	and/	or c	claime	d ir	a	pater	it ap	plication
entitle	ed	: *	'DA'	ΓA	REPL	ICATIO	N	IN	Α	DIS	TR	IBUTE	D	ST	ORAG	E	SYSTEM"
("APPI	LIC.	ΑT	ION'	'), wł	nich:												

	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R here	by autho	orizes,	and	requests,	į
		LLC,	One	Micros	il represen oft Way, Re	dmond,	Washingt	ton 98(052 (A	'SSIGNEE'S	,
May 4, 2		and (giver ; APP	Applic	ATATIVES), cation No. ON's Appli	62/66	7,174	by the	follow	ing Office/	·
		was i			Office "	and w	as given A	(pplicat	tion N		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	\	;
16/360 , 862	March 21, 2019	USPTO
		:

Page 1 of 2

禁选快	May 3 2018							
Inventor's Signature	Date							
Printed Name in English Yi-Fan TSAI	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)							

I Maneesh SAH ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	Σ	Iliw D	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	OR h	ereby	autho	rizes,	and	requests	3
		LLC,	, One	Micros	l represer oft Way, Ro ITATIVES),	edmoi	nd, Wa	shingt	on 980)52 (A	SSIGNEE'S	,
May	*	18 and	give is AP	n Applic	ation No. DN's Appli	62/6	67 , 1	<u>74 </u>	y the	follov	ving Office	3
					Office "	and	was 🤉	given A	pplicat		o ,,	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No. 16/360,862	Filing Date	Office	
16/360,862	March 21, 2019	USPTO	

- The	5/3/20/8
Inventor's Signature	Date
MANEESH SAH	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
Maneesh SAH	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Kristopher T. LANGE ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

			\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	requests	,
	•••••						=						Licensing	
				LLC,	One	: Micros	oft Wa	y, Redr	nond, W	shingto	n 980	152 (A	SSIGNEE'S	
				LEG/	AL R	EPRESEI	VITATIV	ES), to	insert h	iere in p	arent	heses	(filed or	ļ
Мау	4,	20	18	and	give	n Appli	cation l	No. <u>6</u> 2	2/667,	174 by	the f	follow	ing Office	
		USP	ТО) thi	s AP	PLICATI	ON's A	pplicat	tion No.,	filing da	ite, ar	nd Of	fice, when	j
				knov	vn;									
				was	filed	on			and was !	given Ap	plicat	ion N	0	
				by th	ne fo	llowing	Office	***************************************						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

1621124411124 6662126 1321 62117 271 1 6676277	8 1 m/ (2 m/ m 5 m 5 m 5 m 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ing with coursesit
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/360,862	March 21, 2019	USPTO
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		٤٠
3	:	6

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in English

Kristopher T. LANGE

5/4/201

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I Shane K. MAINALI ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DATA REPLICATION IN A DISTRIBUTED STORAGE SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	eby	autho	rizes,	and	requests,
					l represent	•				/	-
		LLC,	One	Micros	oft Way, Re	dmond	l, Wa	shingt	on 98()52 (A	ASSIGNEE'S
		LEG/	AL RE	PRESEN	ITATIVES),	to inse	ert he	ere in	paren	these	s (filed on
Мау	4, 201	8 and	given	Applic	ation No. $\frac{6}{2}$	52/66	7,1	74	y the	follov	ving Office
	USPT	0) thi	s APP	LICATION	ON's Applic	ation I	۷o., f	iling o	date, a	nd Of	fice, when
		knov	vn;								
		was	filed .	on.		andı	עמב מ	ivon A	pplicat	tion N	lo.
	لــــا					_ anu v	vas y	ivelin	ppiica	COLLIN	10
		by th	ne fol	lowing	Office "					,	· .

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
Application No. 16/360, 862	Filing Date March 21, 2019	USPTO	
			,

8m 2 -	05/04/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
SHANE K. MAINALI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language